

DESOR small corrections 5011

Volume 1 (Corrections December 2005 continued)

- 325 - 14Dec62, session 6257.
6257b is issued on Storyville 1018399.
Correction-sheet 3023. (05/2-30)
- 381 - 1Jul64, session 6451.
This session is issued on Storyville 1018399.
Correction-sheet 3023. (05/2-30)
- 383 - 2Sep64, session 6456.6456i and r are issued on
DVD Music Video Distributors, titled
"That Old Black Magic" CMB-960092
Correction-sheet 3023. (05/2-17)
- 450 - 28Dec66, session 6690.
6690a is issued on Storyville 1018399.
Correction-sheet 3023. (05/2-30)
- 470 - 10Mar67, session 6738.
This session is issued on Storyville 1018399.
Correction-sheet 3023. (05/2-30)
- 508 - 11Sep68, session 6847. Add between 6847i and
6847m: 6847xa *Take the "A" Train* theme unissued.
Add, in a NOTE —
6847xa %%,27BAND;2°(nc)30BAND. (04/3-50)
- 570 - 27Apr70, session 7034. Replace, in the personnel,
MT with DTy. (05/2-37p1497)
- 571 - 11May70, session 7036.
7036b,c,d,e,g and h are issued on Storyville 1018399.
Correction-sheet 3023. (05/2-30)
- 598 - Make a note on this page for session 9052. Caesars
Palace - Las Vegas - probably end of Dec70.
Correction-sheet 1075. (05/1-35)
- 600 - 11Feb71, session 7106.
7106v and w are issued on Storyville 1018399.
Correction-sheet 3023. (05/2-30)
- 604 - 23Feb71, session 7112.
7112o is issued on Storyville 1018399.
Correction-sheet 3023. (05/2-30)

Volume 2 (Corrections December 2005)

- XXXIV - *BrassiSre* should be read *Brassière*.
ColSre De Turcaret should be read *Colère De Turcaret*.
- XXXV - Add: *Flirtation...H'ya Sue*. (05/2-13)
- XXXVI - *Lucky...Caf. Au Lait* should be read *Café Au Lait*.
- XXXIX - Add: *Too Weary To Worry...*
Lady Of The Lavender Mist. (05/2-13)
- 769 - *Blues No. 21*, 7112o: delete the whole description; add:
int8JBe;1°4JBe,8DE&JBe;2°/4°WBD;pas2WBD&JBe;
5°/6°DE;cod14DE,6JBe.
- 769 - Add: *Blues No. 23*. Correction-sheets 2005 and 3023.
(05/2-30)
- 832 - *Dinah's In A Jam*, 3806g: FJ instead of RS;
3809c: FJ instead of RS. (05/2-24)
- 905 - *H'ya Sue*. Add: Other title - *Flirtation* (05/2-13)
- 925 - *Idiom'59 Part III*. Add: NOTE - The I theme was
written by Billy Strayhorn and originally titled *Trials*.
(05/2-37p925)
- 965 - *Jeep Is Jumpin'*. Add: 4558i 1°DE;
2°(nc)16BAND;3°JH;4°16BAND,8JR&DE,8BAND;
5°16BAND,8BAND&JH,8BAND.
- 991 - *Lady Of The Lavender Mist*. Add: Other title -
Too Weary To Worry (05/2-13)
- 1011 - *Meander*, 7036d: pas6DE instead of pas8DE.
- 1137 - *Someone*. Add to the other titles: *Blue Again #*
(05/3-56p1137)

- 1159 - *Stomp, Look And Listen*, 4559e.
The last 4 bars of the 2° chorus are played by CA
instead of RN. (05/2-37p1159)
- 1173 - *Take The "A" Train*, 4558j: RS instead of RN.
- 1349 - Add: 0894 CD. D.E.T.S. 9039012.
Correction-sheet 3023. (05/3-45)
- 1368 - Jazz Information CAH-4001. Track B01 -
Sonnet to Hank Cinq: 5847g instead of 5848i.
Underline the title.
- 1386 - Musica Jazz 2MJP-1005. Track A05 -
Sonnet to Hank Cinq: 5847g instead of 5848i.
- 1388 - Add: 0895 CD. Neon Tonic Records NTD-6502-2.
Correction-sheet 3023. (05/1-35)
- 1419 - Add: 0883 CD. Storyville 1018399.
Correction-sheet 3023. (05/2-30)
- 1423 - Toshiba EMI TOLW-3162. Delete, from track 009,
Kinda Dukish (6233a) (05/2-15)
- 1441 - Bailey, "Benny" Ernest Harold.
Aug 13, 1925 - April 2005. (05/2-5)
- 1472 - Jenkins, "Freddie" instead of "Freddy".
Add, on trumpet: *Dinah's In A Jam*. (05/2-24)
- 1479 - Delete: McKibbon, "AL" (05/3-2)
- 1480 - Michelot, Pierre. Mar 3, 1928 - Jul 3, 2005. (05/2-7)
- 1491 - Rubin, Al. Feb 11, 1943 - (05/2-37p1491)
- 1497 - Add: Taylor, Dave. Jan 6, 1944. Correction-sheet
4001. (05/2-37p1497)
- 1497 - Taylor, Malcolm. Stay in the band, delete: occ. for the
session of 27Apr70. (05/2-37p1497)
- Correction-sheet 1023, 3Mar61, session 6103. Delete, in the
personnel: but: AB(b.)out; and: AMK(b.)added.
After *Tulip or Turnip*, delete: AMK(b.); and AB(b.).
(05/3-2)
- Correction-sheet 1048, 31Jul58, session 9032. The whole
session is issued on DVD Music Video Distributors,
titled "That Old Black Magic" CMB-960092
Correction-sheet 3023. (05/2-17)

Volume 1 (Corrections April 2006)

- XI - Add: ACy.....Arnie Chycoski.....t. (05/3-24)
- XVIII - Add: MBG.....Miquell Badia Graells.....tb. (5/3-56)
- XVIII - Add: MLg.....Marian Logan.....vc. (5/3-15)
- XXIII - Add: CDC.....CD Card Company.
- XXIII - Add: EV.....Eagle Vision. (05/3-20)
- XXIV - Add: JD.....Jazz Door. (05/2-16)
- XXIV - Add: JO.....Jazz Oracle. (05/3-49)
- XXVI - Add: VV.....View Video. (05/3-19)
- 5 - 25Jun28, session 2806. Released on CD Jazz Oracle
BDW-8047 is *Tishomingo Blues* take -B, 2806d.
Make also a correction on correction-sheet 1058.
Correction-sheet 3024. (05/3-49)
- 11 - 29oct29, session 2918, add:
2918d *Oklahoma Stomp* unissued E31372-
(05/3-59)
- 254 - 6Aug58, session 5828, personnel. Add:
HC(b.s.,cl.,bs.cl.); TJ(t.) instead of CT(t.fl.)
Columbia recording report.
- 387 - 12Jan65, session 6502. Released on DVD CD Card
Company JCCDVD-001 is 6502h, *Jam with Sam*.
Correction-sheet 3024.
- 405 - 25Aug65, session 6548.
Make a note: parts of several selections of this session
have been released on DVD Eagle Vision EREDV-490.
Correction-sheet 3025. (05/3-20)

Correction-sheet 5011 continued

- 405 - 26Aug65, session 6549.
Make a note: parts of several selections of this session have been released on DVD Eagle Vision EREDV-490. Correction-sheet 3025. (05/3-20)
- 407 - 16Sep65, session 6551o:
vcJHe,HMC instead of vcBBr,HMC.
Parts of 6551a, b and c and the complete 6551f, i, j, m, n and o have been released on DVD Eagle Vision EREDV-490. Correction-sheet 3025. (05/3-20)
- 408 - 20Sep65, sessions 6553 and 6554.
Make a note: parts of several selections of these sessions have been released on DVD Eagle Vision EREDV. Correction-sheet 3025. (05/3-20)
- 445 - Add session 9054, Los Angeles, 15Nov66.
Correction-sheets 1075. (05/3-15)
- 497 - Add session 9053, Los Angeles, 17Apr68.
Correction-sheets 1076, 1077, 1078. (05/3-15)
- 546 - 8Nov69, session 6954.
Released on DVD Jazz Door JD-11023 is 6954k, *Don't Get Around Much Anymore*.
Correction-sheet 3024. (05/2-16)
- 552 - 24Nov69, session 6966. Add, in the personnel: MBG (tb.). Correction-sheet 4001. (05/3-56 p552) 592 - Aug/Sep70, session 7079. Released on DVD View Video 2319. Correction-sheet 3024. (05/3-19)
- 596 - Add session 9055, Los Angeles, 15Nov70.
Correction-sheets 1075. (05/3-15)
- 632 - 3Nov71, session 7170. Released on DVD Jazz Door JD-11023 are 7170d, *Happy Reunion*; 7170e, *Take the "A" Train* and 7170m, *In Triplicate*.
Correction-sheet 3024. (05/2-16)
- 659 - 22Jun72, session 7226, personnel: Same as 7225, but TG(tb.) and ME(t.) out. ACy(L.) added.
Correction-sheet 4001. (05/3-24)
- 696 - 2Nov73, session 7348. Released on DVD Jazz Door JD-11023 are 7348d, *Mood Indigo*; 7348g, *Pitter Panther Patter* and 7348j, *Mack the Knife*.
Correction-sheet 3024. (05/2-16)
- Volume 2** (Corrections April 2006)
- 806 - *Come Sunday*, 6551o:
int8BBr;1°BAND&BBr;2°CHO&BBr;
3°16JHe&CHO&BBr,8BBr,8JHe&CHO&BBr;
4°JHe&BBr,5°10CHO&BBr&CA,4CHO&BBr,18BBr;
6°(nc)8JHa&BBr,8LBe&JHa&BBr,cod3BBr,1BAND.
(05/3-19)
- 890 - *Harlem*,
6921i, 7007f, 7018v,w,y: HA(cl.) instead of NT(cl.).
6931i: delete the whole description;
add: Same as 6921i, but NT(f.) instead of HA(cl.) on chorus 3°,4°&5°; NT(cl.) instead of HA(cl.) on the remaining choruses.
7147a & 7180d, choruses 3°,4°&5° should be read as follows: 3°I4HM(f.),4HA(cl.);4°I7BAND,1HA(cl.);
5°I4BAND,2BWd,2HA(cl.).
7220m, choruses 3°,4°&5° should be read as follows:
3°I4HM(f.),4HA(cl.);4°I7BAND,1HA(cl.);
5°I4BAND,2VP,2HA(cl.).
- 903 - *How High the Moon*.
Add: NOTE - Arranged by Dick Vance.
- 1443 - Bauer, "Billy". Nov 14, 1915 - Jun 17, 2005. (05/3-1)
- 1444 - Betts, Keter. Jul 22, 1928 - Aug 6, 2005. (05/3-3)
- 1449 - Byard, "Jaki". Jun 15, 1922 - Feb 11, 1999.
- 1451 - Add: Chycoski, Arnie May 7, 1936 trumpet
Stay in the band: occ. for the session of 22Jun72.
- 1463 - Add: Graells, Miquel Badia Sep 12, 1926
trombone
Stay in the band: occ for the session of 24Nov69.
- 1464 - Grayson, "Milt". 1937 - Sep 3, 2005. (05/3-5)
- 1496 - Stone, Freddie. Sep 9, 1935 - Dec 10, 1986.
- 1502 - Whetsol, Arthur Parker.
Change Whetsol in Whetsel. (02/2-5)
Change 1905 - Jan 5, 1940 in Mar 18, 1905 - May 1, 1940. (05/3-31)
- Volume 1** (Corrections August 2006)
- XI - AW....Arthur Whetsel instead of Whetsol. (02/2-5)
- XXIII - CoTr....Columbia Tristar (06/2-10)
- XXIV - IJ....Impro-Jazz (06/2-11, 12 and 18)
- 3 - 3Nov27, session 2710.
Add the location: 11 Union Square (04/1-8)
- 4 - 19Jan28, session 2802.
Add the location: 11 Union Square (04/1-8)
- 5 - 10Jul28, session 2807.
Add the location: 11 Union Square (04/1-8)
- 5 - 10oct28, session 2808.
Add the location: 11 Union Square (04/1-8)
- 7 - 20Nov28, session 2815.
Add the location: 11 Union Square (04/1-8)
- 7 - 22Nov28, session 2816.
Add the location: 11 Union Square (04/1-8)
- 10 - 2Aug29, session 2912.
Add the location: 11 Union Square (04/1-8)
- 12 - 20Nov29, session 2920.
Add the location: 11 Union Square (04/1-8)
- 15 - 14oct30, session 3014.
Add the location: 1819 Broadway (04/1-8)
- 15 - 30oct30, session 3017.
Add the location: 1819 Broadway (04/1-8)
- 15 - 8Jan31, session 3018. [Formerly 8Nov30]
Add the location: 1819 Broadway (04/1-8)
- 34 - 3Mar38, session 3805. Add: FJ(t.) [added]. (04/2-55)
[trumpets: WJ, CW, FJ, RS.]
- 34 - 24Mar38, session 3806. Add: FJ(t.) [added]. (05/2-24)
[trumpets: WJ, CW, FJ, RS.]
- 250 - 2Apr58, session 5817. Add: DE5817e
Body And Soul Mc MCD-1001 CO60759-.
(06/1-30)
- 259 - 2Nov58, session 5844. Released on the DVD Impro-Jazz 509 are 5844b, c, d, h, k, l, oa, ob, oc, od, oe, of, og, oh, oi, ok, ol, and om. Correction-sheet 3026. (06/2-11)
- 282 - 9oct59, session 5934. Released on the DVD Impro-Jazz 510 are 5934pj,pm, t, r and s.
Correction-sheet 3026. (06/2-12)
- 363 - 20Feb64, session 6409. Released on the DVD Impro-Jazz 510 are 6409c until and including 6409n.
Correction-sheet 3026. (06/2-12)
- 398 - 4Mar65, session 6528.
Same as 6503, but MEI(t.) out. (Mosaic liner-notes)
- 399 - 17Mar65, session 6530. Same as 6503, but CW,MEI(t.) out; and HMG(t.) added.
(Mosaic MD5-193 liner-notes)
- 400 - 31Mar65, session 6531.
Same as 6503, but MEI(t.) out.
- 564 - 8Nov69, session 6954. Released on the DVD Impro-Jazz 509 are 6954d, f, i, j, k, la, lb, lf, m and n.
Correction-sheet 3026. (06/2-11)